504341203 04/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4387891

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JENNIFER ROMANO	04/26/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHUX HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	22 BLACKBERRY LANE
City:	CENTER MORICHES
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11934

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29591959
Application Number:	29565336
PCT Number:	US1717167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)216-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122161149

Email: docketip@tarterkrinsky.com

Correspondent Name: TARTER KRINSKY & DROGIN LLP
Address Line 1: 1350 BROADWAY, 12TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	82707-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN FORMICOLA
SIGNATURE:	/susan formicola/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2017

Total Attachments: 2 source=01314774#page1.tif

source=01314774#page2.tif

PATENT 504341203 REEL: 042163 FRAME: 0680

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennifer Romano, having an address at 4369 Ridgemoor Drive North, Palm Harbor, FL 34685("ASSIGNOR"), the current owner of the inventions identified in the attached Schedule A ("the Inventions").

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the ASSIGNOR to transfer and assign all applications listed in the attached Schedule A to: Shux Holdings, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") an individual, having a place of business at 22 Blackberry Lane, Center Moriches, New York 11934, that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all of ASSIGNORS' U.S., foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR hereby distributes, assigns, conveys and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNORS' right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, including all patent applications, and to the inventions therein disclosed and claimed and to all international priority rights relating thereto throughout the world, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue and recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications outside of the U.S., and to claim priority of patent applications pursuant to the Paris Convention, to ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

KEKATIM	N	Date:	Y-2	o·17.
ennifec <u>Rom</u> uño	#1 		4 7	
		* , / *	esere e	
Vitnessed by:				
			i e	21 22 2
		Date:	8	
ignature				

PATENT REEL: 042163 FRAME: 0681

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
29/591,959	January 25, 2017	Detachable Hood
29/565,336	May 19, 2016	Detachable Foldable Hood with Attached Pouch
PCT/US2017/017167	February 9, 2017	Detachable Foldable Hood

PATENT REEL: 042163 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 04/27/2017